inter**parfums**

The Combined General Meeting of June 24, 2020 to be held in closed session

In light of the current epidemic and the public health measures in France which at the present time prohibit collective gatherings, in compliance with the provisions of article 4 of Order No. 2020-321 of March 25, 2020, the Board of Directors has decided to hold the Combined Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meeting of June 24, 2020 in closed session. This Meeting will be held at 2:00 p.m. at the company's registered office in the absence of the physical presence of the shareholders and other persons entitled to attend.

The preliminary notice of the General Meeting, including the draft resolutions submitted to the shareholders' approval and the procedures for participating and voting in the Meeting were published on May 6, 2020 in the French publication for legal announcements (*Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires or BALO*) and may be consulted at the Company's website: www.interparfums-finance.fr.

Because shareholders are unable to physically attend or be physically represented at the Meeting, they may only vote or give their proxy to the Chairman (or as applicable, grant their proxy to a third-party to vote by mail) by mail using the form provided for that purpose which can be downloaded from the Company's website or through the secure VotAccess voting platform.

As shareholders will not be able to submit oral questions during the General Meeting, the Company will in consequence receive and address questions in writing to be sent in preference by email to **assembleegenerale2020@interparfums.fr** (or alternatively by registered letter with return receipt sent to the registration certificate (*attestation d'inscription en compte*) until June 18, 2020.

For any questions relating to the General Meeting of June 24, 2020, shareholders may send an email to this same address.

The General Meeting will be broadcast* on the Company's website **www.interparfums-finance.fr**, that you are invited to consult on a regular basis, notably in the section devoted to the General Meeting.

* The Company will announce the procedures for this broadcast at a later date.

Upcoming events

2020 Annual General Meeting June 24, 2020 - 2pm

Investor relations and analysts contact

Philippe Santi Executive Vice President psanti@interparfums.fr

Press contact

Cyril Levy-Pey Communication Director clevypey@interparfums.fr

Shareholder information

+33 1 53 77 00 99

Paris, May 6, 2020

This press release is available in French and English on the company's website www.interparfums-finance.fr

Visit us on interparfums-finance.fr



ISIN : FR0004024222-ITP Reuters : IPAR.PA Bloomberg : ITP Euronext Compartment A Eligible for Deferred Settlement Service (SRD) Eligible for PEA PME savings vehicles